506389490 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6436246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 035147 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILANGO GANGA	09/01/2014
ALAIN GRAVEL	02/23/2015
THOMAS LOVETT	08/08/2014
RADIA PERLMAN	08/08/2014
GREG REGNIER	02/20/2015
ANIL VASUDEVAN	02/25/2015
HUGH WILKINSON	02/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 424-0824

Email: annie@compassiplaw.com, bob@compassiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLEN B. CHOI

Address Line 1: 4804 NW BETHANY BLVD, STE. I-2 #237

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P61440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANNIE PEARSON

SIGNATURE: /Annie Pearson/

PATENT 506389490 REEL: 054630 FRAME: 0606

DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020	
Total Attachments: 30		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page1.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page2.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page3.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page4.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page5.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page6.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page7.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page8.tif	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	. •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	. •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	. •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	• •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	• •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	• •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	• •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignment#page25.tif		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignment#page26.tif		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignment#page27.tif		
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	. •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	. •	
source=P61440_Corrective_Assignmen	t#page30.til	

PATENT REEL: 054630 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on _	***************************************	September 25, 2	2014 as		
	US	Application Number		14/496,667	and
COUNTRY or Intere	national Office				

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

X/4-4.0	09/01/2014
Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date sign e d
C. Anna Carlo . S. San Daniel Carlo C. (2000)	ar sour suggerance
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	September 25, 2014	38	
COUNTRY or International Office	Application Number	14/496,667	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its cown name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventious and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page Lot2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Hango Ganga	Date signed
alai sal	2/23/2015 Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudeyan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Hango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	September 25, 2014	_ as		
US	Application Number		14/496,667	and
COUNTRY or International Office				

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

PATENT REEL: 054630 FRAME: 0612 maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thurs 45	8/8/2014 Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

llango Ganga; Alsin Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I bereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	September 25, 2	014	
US	Application Number	14/496,667	and
COUNTRY or International Office	, ,		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facis known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

v 1	Ilango Ganga	Date signed
e de la companya de l		
	Alain Gravel	Date signed
	Thomas Lovett	Date signed
eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren	An Pin	8/8/2014
	Radia Perlman	Date signed
	Greg Regnier	Date signed
e godenie		
er i e s	Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
a Myria		
·	Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

llango Ganga; Alsin Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I bereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filled on	September 25, 2		
US	Application Number	14/496,667	ď
COUNTRY or Inter	maticant Office		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
ASK	2-20-2015
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

bereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patient entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)		
which was filed on	September 25, 2014 as	
COUNTRY or International Office	Application Number14/496/667 and	

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewish on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radía Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is burely acknowledged, we, the inchringed investor(s)

Hango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hagh Wilkinson

beneby seli, assign, and transity to

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, Suring a principal place of Sections of 7000 Minion College Boolevard, Secta Clara, California, 95094 (PSA ("Anagone"), and its ancressors, endges, and legal representatives, the eater right, tisk, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and or any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled.

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

1 ber	edry authorize and respect say as rained Guera betwee the fitting date w	orney kasing oppropriate ou	thority from the	: assignee to i	eseri on the
geniki	isted Burs below, the Cling Cale w	NG Bhhrenion annones es ess	er with terminal and	inn waasaani	
		A continuous Namedor	14.8%	667	
	CONNERS of Informational O				00000 000
	Angulan ang pagalang ng pagalang ang pagalang ang pagalang ang pagalang ang pagalang ang pagalang ang pagalang				35.655.95

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently becomist on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reisposed patents that have been or shall be insteed in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all other of principly resulting from the filling of and applications; as used borein "Additional Applications" includes the issue principly resulting and in all other countries on patents and internal applications on and inventions, continuation-in-part, additions, reserval, misson, and material phase applications on and inventions and improvements;

and agree that and Anagene may apply for and marine a point or potents for said inventions and improvements in its overcomes, and that, when expensed, without charge to be at the expense of and Anagenes, its accessors, anagenes and logal representatives, to carry and an good fairly the interior and purpose of this Anageness, the interrupted will exceed all Administratives, to carry and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, execute all rightful codes, anagenessay, powers of interiors, and other papers; communicate to said Anagenes, its successors, anageness and logal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the binary formal, and growthers in accurage and

PM (1997)

modulability proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for pacents and all patents an and improvements, in said Assigner, its aucomous, assigner, and logal representatives, and

Marga Caryo	Date signed
Alain Gavel	Date signed
Tiennas Lovutt	SAGE SAGAGA
Radia Periman	Date signed
Grey Reguler	Date signed
Asil Vasayavaa	Date signed
44.44	<u>4-Feb-15</u>

03/12/2015 503215376

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3261991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ILANGO GANGA	09/01/2014
ALAIN GRAVEL	02/23/2015
THOMAS LOVETT	08/08/2014
RADIA PERLMAN	08/08/2014
GREG REGNIER	02/20/2015
ANIL VASUDEVAN	02/25/2015
HUGH WILKINSON	02/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-6560 Email: bcurrier@gtpp.com EDMUND P. PFLEGER **Correspondent Name:** C/O CPA GLOBAL Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 52050

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P61440
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND P. PFLEGER
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund P. Pfleger/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2015

PAIENI REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0690 503215376

Total Attachments: 14 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page11.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page12.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page13.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page13.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0623

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

(V benevative overline and

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(x acress) authorize and request any attorned designated lines below, the filing date and approximately acres in the control of the control o	y having appropriate authority from the pplication number of said application wl	assiguee to insert on the	e
which was filed on	September 25, 2014		
US	Application Number	14/496,667	อส์
COUNTRY or International Office		(A)	1241

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

PATENT REEL: 05**563**0 FRAME: 0692 maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

(X/V-4.)	09/01/2014
Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

A hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assigner to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)			
which was filed on	September 25, 2014	38	
COUNTRY or International		14/396.667	

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications: as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page Lot 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Bango Ganga	Date signed
alai Gal	2/23/208
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudeyan	Date signed
re was	Secretary of the second
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Ilugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)			
which was filed on	September 25, 2014	as	
US COUNTRY or International Office	Application Number	14/496,667	ınd

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

PATENT REEL: 05**5637** FRAME: 0626 maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
The Las	8/8/2014
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

llango Ganga; Alsin Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I bereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	September 25, 2014	88	
US	Application Number	14/496,667	and
COUNTRY or International Office	**		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

× 1	Ilango Ganga	Date signed
	Alain Gravel	Date signed
	Thomas Lovett	Date signed
en in de la serge de la se La serge de la	Par Pain	8/8/2014
	Radia Perlman	Date signed
	Greg Regnier	Date signed
er i e e i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
a Syrae in de La companya di		
	Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

llango Ganga; Alsin Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I bereby suthorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	September 25,	2014	
US CYNNEW or International Office	Application Number	14/496,667	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1.662

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Ilango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radía Perlman	Date signed
ASK	2-20-2015
Greg Regnier	Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Ilango Ganga; Alain Gravel; Thomas Lovett; Radia Perlman; Greg Regnier; Anil Vasudevan; Hugh Wilkinson

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

(I bereby authorize and request any attorned designated lines below, the filing date and at	y having appropriate authori oplication number of said app	ty from the assignee to in dication when known.)	sert on the
which was filed on	September 25, 2014		
COUNTRY or International Office	Application Number	14/496,667	and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewish on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Hango Ganga	Date signed
Alain Gravel	Date signed
Thomas Lovett	Date signed
Radia Perlman	Date signed
Greg Regnier	Date signed L \ 25 \ 15 Date signed
Anil Vasudevan	Date signed
Hugh Wilkinson	Date signed

Assurany Donast Na.: P61446

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the manife of which is leavily deliberable λ on, the making-level december Q_{ij}

Bango Ganga; Aisia Gravel; Thomas Loven; Radia Portman; Greg Reguler; And Vanudevas; Ragh Wilkinson

sently self, early, and tourn to be

Intel Corporation

a comparation of filebooms, buying a principal phase of business at 2000 Science College Sentiment, from Silvan Collebora, State Unit ("Managere"), and its accessors, analyse, and legal representations the scales right, little, and business for the United States and all informations, in and in any state all inventions and improvements that are discipling to the United States and discipling the contribution for the patient audition.

ETHERNET ENHANCEMENTS

200,000,000,000,000,000,000,000
ll benedie austherites koet requesis van uitserner bevraag appropriese outbaarte fram the verigiose in intert om the Antigioneed three betoen, the bling was was application annother of cold application when borrows.)
10 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
SS Application Distribute Statistics and CONSTRUCT and
which the loca executed by the motorigand pole hospite is assessmently borroot on the strate) indicated below,
and to and to said application and all Aubinous Applications, and all other passent applications from home beam or shall like the Chinese States and all orders common and investments and States and all orders States and all orders States and approximations and in any of and investment and approximations and in any of and investment of any order orders and approximations and approximations of single of and orders and approximations of single orders and approximations of approximation and approximations of single orders and approximations and approximations of single orders and approximations of single orders and approximations of single orders and approximations and approximations and approximations are also approximation and approximation a

and agent due and Anagonic may apply the med encours a person or property for each invention and improvements in the continuous, and that interpreted, without charpe to, but it the originates of and Anagonic, it is necessary, and passed with ancount larger representations, to contry and the proof false for insent and property of this Anagonics, the material passed with ancount and Additional Applications, and all color passed applications on any and all each consistent and information and information of applications and anagonic powers of attention, and other papers, commentations in cold Anagonic, its assessment, assigner, and department and formation and development relating to their improvement and departments and the format should, and presently make used development. In measurement, and improvements to according and

statemental tax materials for as emissibile sure income

3000 1 95

PATENT REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0606

tabilitabila; pater pateri paretitim la suit immotives uni inpresentati dei la vestigi site la suid immotives uni Immovimina uni di application la pacera uni sil pateri resulti improviminati, in mid disepere, il prosentes, unipos, uni ligid representativos; uni

constant with said Assigned the bosonomic, antique, and legal representatives that an analyzonam, grant, translaged, bosonom, or other agreement affecting the region and property fronte conveyed that been made to office by the tendencing of the form and the office by the tendencing of the conveyed, and that this fight to convery the convex a beside expressed in processors in the convenience.

Sarge Careja	Desc signed
	8
Alain Grovel	Oute aspect
Theorem Lovell	Date Speed
Radia Pasiman	Date signed
Gorg Rogolo	Date segmed
Ani Vangena	Date signed
Alegh Whaten	4-5eb-15

88g82882

PATENT REEL: 055630 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 02/02/2026